









## **2024 FIM JuniorGP™ - ACCREDITATION APPLICATION**

The transmission of images of the FIM Junior $\mathsf{GP}^\mathsf{TM}$  is subject to agreement with DORNA WORLDWIDE, S.L.U.

To analyze your request in more detail, please complete the form below and specify image use:

Α.	EVENT/S:					
В.	EVENT DATE:					
C.	APPLICATION DATE:					
1.	REQUESTING COMPANY INFORMATION:					
NA	ME:					
ADDRESS:						
VAT Nº:						
CONTACT PERSON:						
TEL	EPHONE:					
EM	AIL:					
2. PROGRAM DETAILS:						
	<ul><li>Promotional</li><li>Video Clip</li><li>News</li><li>Report</li></ul>					
NOTE: Details if request is for a video:						
	Duration of video:					
	□ Does the video contain only and exclusively material from FIM JuniorGP <sup>TM</sup> ?					













3.	PROGRAM DISTRIBUTION:							
DISTRIBUTION PERIOD:								
DIS	DISTRIBUTION TERRITORY:							
PLANNED DISTRIBUTION:								
- - - -	Sponsors: Media (specify): Internal use (specify): Area/Place of promotional use: Other (specify): Planned number of copies to be distributed:							
Video to be produced by:								
-	Name of Company:							
-	Address:							
-	Contact person:							
-	Telephone:							
-	E-mail:							
-	Technical team used to capture event:							
	<ul><li>Number of camera units:</li><li>Type:</li></ul>							
4.	1. DETAILS OF PERSONNEL TO BE ACCREDITED:							
	NAME	WORKS AS: (Cameraman/Producer/Journalist)	ID	EMAIL	TELEPHONE			

















## 5. NOTES:

- A. Submitting this application for accreditation implies full acceptance and recognition of the terms thereof.
- B. The deadline for requests must be received ten (10) days prior to the event requested.
- C. Submit this form to the attention of Jordi Mateu via email: jordimateu@dorna.com
- D. The valid request date will be the date of reception by Dorna.
- E. The correct delivery and receipt of this request to Dorna does not imply the automatic registration of the applicant.
- F. © Any footage taken or pertaining to the FIM JuniorGP™ are owned by, and remain intellectual property of, Dorna Worldwide, S.L.U., despite their possible transfer of use.
- G. No transfer of use of footage from the FIM JuniorGP<sup>TM</sup>, which can be agreed through the approved accreditations, would ever imply, or involve any transfer of intellectual property rights, including any copyright and industrial property rights in relation to them.
- H. Any use beyond TV broadcast, as well as any transfer of FIM JuniorGP<sup>TM</sup> images to third parties, must be requested in advance and agreed to in writing with Dorna Worldwide, S.L.U.
- I. The use of drones is not authorized in any case.
- J. DWW hereby informs the Accreditation Holder, who accepts, that the processing of the accreditation Holder personal data shall be governed by the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and Council, dated on April 27<sup>th</sup>, 2016, for the purpose of managing the accreditation registration and other purposes detailed in this document. This processing is lawful because is necessary for the performance of the contract. The Pass Holder shall always have the rights of access, to rectification, to erasure, to restriction of processing, to object and data to portability by contacting to Dorna Worldwide, S.L.U. (DWW through letter addressed to c/ Príncipe de Vergara, 183, 28002 Madrid SPAIN. Moreover, the accreditation Holder has the right to lodge a complaint with the Spanish Data Protection Authority. More detailed information in www.fimjuniorgp.com